

1st year Maintenance

32

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

CCH. XLV-FORM NO. 154					
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work:- Construction and Maintenance of Road from Primary School Gobrahi Bin Toli To Mahanth Baba sthan Tak under M.M.G.S.Y (SC)					
Agency:- Dilip Kumar Munga At Nangachhiya, Bhagalpur					
Agreement No:- 15/SRD/2020-21					
Date of commencement- 10/3/2020					
Date of Actual Completion- 12/04/2021					
Measurement					

1. Rectification of Rain cuts					
2x	2.70	1.10	1.20	2	7.134
2x	3.70	1.10	1.00	2	8.14m ²
1x	3.30	1.20	1.10	1	4.36 m ²
2x	2.30	1.0	1.10	2	5.06m ²
1x	6.80	1.0	1.10	1	7.48m ²
1x	5.5	1.10	1.20	1	7.26m ²
1x	4.50	1.00	1.00	1	4.50m ²
1x	4.90	1.20	1.10	1	6.47m ²
Total Qty					50.40 m ²

2) Making up berms/shoulders					
1x	27.00	1.10	2		29.70m ²
1x	22.90	1.10	2		25.19m ²

Continuation

% = 54.89m²

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
5) Maint. of 200 m & km stone					
12% of 1.00 km :					0.12 km
Total qty				1	0.12 km
6) cutting of branches of trees :					02 Nos
Total qty				2	02 Nos
7) cutting of shrubs from roadway - 10.00 Nos					
Total qty				2	10.00 Nos
Signature					
10/5/2022					
56					

Abstract of cost

1) Restoration of Rain cuto

B/M/P - 32 of TMB Qty : 50.40 m³

@ 286.25/- : ₹ 14469.00

2) Making up Berms / shoulder

B/M/P - 33 of TMB Qty : 281.20 m²

@ 57.57/- : ₹ 16189.00

3) Patch repair over BT surface with 20mm mes

B/M/P - 33 of TMB Qty : 16.32 m²

@ 270.72/- : ₹ 4418.00

4) Maint. of Road Sign

B/M/P - 33 of TMB Qty : 0.10 km

Continuation @ 1131.25/- : ₹ 113.00

Total ₹ 40189.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	

B1F2 ₹ 40189.00

5) Maint of road & km stone

B/P/P-34 of TM Dtg: 0.12 km

@ 628.44/r = ₹ 75.00

6) Cutting of branches of trees.

B/P/P-34 of TM Dtg: 02 Nos.

@ 109.81/r = ₹ 220.00

7) cutting of shrubs from road side

B/P/P-34 of TM Dtg: 10.00 Nos.

@ 6.74/r = ₹ 67.00

Total Amount ₹ 40551.00

Add for GST @ 12% = ₹ 4865.00

Add for L. Cos @ 1% = ₹ 406.00

Nett Payable Amount ₹ 45822.00

10/5/2022
JE

Material Statement

E/W = 92.58 m²crushed stone = 0.44 m³

Bitumen = 34.27 kg - say 35 kg

10/5/2022
JE

Continuation